
2025 Purdue University Northwest Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-32-1   Conf: 9-18   Home: 7-7   Away: 2-16   Neutral: 5-9-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (318), Opp (301)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Hernandez (8), Ramer (2), Wilson (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Charmat 2, Roop 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (102-135), Hernandez (20-33), Wilson (17-18), Roop (16-19), Ramer (14-16), Gick (13-17), Bond (11-13), Charmat (7-14),
Rafferty-Flatter (4-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Dugan, Kylie .413 38-38 126 30 52 2 1 0 5 56 .444 11 0 10 0 .460 0 1 21-25 53 50 14 .880
18 Hernandez, Olivia .397 43-41 121 10 48 9 0 6 39 75 .620 12 0 13 1 .448 1 0 0-0 104 19 3 .976
3 DeBoer, Amanda .341 36-35 91 23 31 2 1 0 12 35 .385 11 1 8 0 .417 0 3 6-7 42 71 6 .950
4 Stuckey, Myah .310 47-47 113 18 35 0 1 1 14 40 .354 19 0 19 0 .409 0 5 3-4 97 65 5 .970
22 Fair, Emma .303 46-46 132 15 40 8 0 0 29 48 .364 15 1 9 2 .371 3 6 1-1 160 31 4 .979
10 Madura, Kylie .264 45-36 129 22 34 6 3 1 6 49 .380 6 2 11 2 .307 0 2 9-11 64 19 3 .965
2 Barkauskas, Darcy .252 45-44 131 17 33 8 0 3 22 50 .382 12 1 18 0 .319 0 3 3-3 54 3 1 .983
12 Giordano, Giuliana .159 39-38 82 7 13 1 0 0 6 14 .171 11 2 23 0 .274 0 4 0-0 38 1 3 .929
27 Wilson, Grace .366 31-24 82 10 30 3 0 0 10 33 .402 5 2 9 2 .416 0 4 0-0 63 3 0 1.000
20 Gick, Rylan .313 20-12 16 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .313 0 0 1 0 .313 0 0 0-0 2 13 1 .938
1 Ecker, Madison .267 22-8 15 11 4 0 1 0 0 6 .400 5 1 7 0 .476 0 0 4-5 7 0 2 .778
9 Ramer, Jadyn .266 28-21 64 9 17 4 0 0 7 21 .328 6 4 9 1 .365 0 3 0-1 35 3 2 .950

16
Rafferty-Flatter,
Hannah .219 24-10 32 5 7 1 0 1 5 11 .344 1 0 8 0 .242 0 0 0-0 43 7 1 .980

13 Smith, Saylem .143 31-26 63 7 9 2 0 0 1 11 .175 8 0 18 1 .239 0 1 0-0 34 2 4 .900
33 Bond, Abbey .111 21-9 18 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 3 0 4 0 .238 0 1 0-0 1 21 1 .957
24 Adelmann, Kendall .091 26-13 22 8 2 0 0 0 4 2 .091 6 1 10 0 .290 2 1 0-0 89 3 3 .968
5 Roop, Jordyn .083 19-11 12 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 0 0 5 0 .083 0 0 0-0 5 21 2 .929
Totals .291 47-47 1249 194 363 46 7 12 162 459 .367 131 15 182 9 .363 6 34 47-57 892 340 56 .957
Opponents .314 47-47 1240 310 389 107 17 23 277 599 .483 206 30 192 5 .419 17 27 51-68 918 367 61 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Gick, Rylan 4.49 6-8 19 12 7 1-0 1 85.2 90 63 55 36 85 34 2 8 .270 1 8 0 4 10
33 Bond, Abbey 5.34 2-5 15 9 5 1-0 0 56.1 70 61 43 46 27 14 5 1 .292 4 2 0 3 4
8 Charmat, Hailie 5.63 3-9 16 11 6 0-0 0 64.2 67 58 52 61 45 17 5 7 .276 3 10 0 6 7
5 Roop, Jordyn 7.03 1-7 18 11 2 0-0 1 68.2 117 85 69 37 29 28 2 5 .369 3 6 0 1 5

16
Rafferty-Flatter,
Hannah 10.18 2-3 11 4 1 0-0 0 22.0 45 43 32 26 6 14 3 2 .421 3 4 0 3 1

Totals 5.91 14-32 79 47 21 2 2 297.1 389 310 251 206 192 107 17 23 .314 14 30 0 17 27
Opponents 2.95 32-14 75 47 24 7 0 306.0 363 194 129 131 182 46 7 12 .291 16 15 0 6 34



2025 Purdue University Northwest Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Wilson, Grace 66 63 3 0 1.000 1 17 1 .944 1 0
2 Barkauskas, Darcy 58 54 3 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rafferty-Flatter, Hannah 51 43 7 1 .980 1 4 1 .800 0 0
22 Fair, Emma 195 160 31 4 .979 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hernandez, Olivia 126 104 19 3 .976 0 20 13 .606 8 0
4 Stuckey, Myah 167 97 65 5 .970 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Adelmann, Kendall 95 89 3 3 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Madura, Kylie 86 64 19 3 .965 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bond, Abbey 23 1 21 1 .957 1 11 2 .846 0 0
3 DeBoer, Amanda 119 42 71 6 .950 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ramer, Jadyn 40 35 3 2 .950 0 14 2 .875 2 0
20 Gick, Rylan 16 2 13 1 .938 0 13 4 .765 0 0
12 Giordano, Giuliana 42 38 1 3 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Roop, Jordyn 28 5 21 2 .929 1 16 3 .842 0 0
13 Smith, Saylem 40 34 2 4 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Charmat, Hailie 10 1 8 1 .900 0 7 7 .500 0 0
17 Dugan, Kylie 117 53 50 14 .880 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ecker, Madison 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1288 892 340 56 .957 22 102 33 .756 11 0
Opponents 1346 918 367 61 .955 37 94 20 .825 4 1


